503781325 04/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER G K	ALER		09/10/1999
MARTIN S LOVELL			09/10/1999
ROBERT S WAHBE		09/10/1999	
WILLIAM J FERGUS	ON		09/10/1999
OLIVER J SHARP			09/10/1999
Name: Street Address: City:		OSOFT CORPORATION MICROSOFT WAY 10ND	
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	3	
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		6691254	
Patent Number:		6742143	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	ent to the	739-2815 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Email:	iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, VPanwar@cpaglobal.com			
Correspondent Name: CPA		GLOBAL LIMITED		
Address Line 1:	LIBE	RATION HOUSE		
Address Line 2: CA		STLE STREET		
Address Line 4:	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HELEN BIRRELL		
SIGNATURE:		/H/BIRRELL/IPR/VP/MICROSOFT-X/AGd3PT/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2016		
Total Attachments: 8				

source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page1.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page2.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page3.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page4.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page5.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page6.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page7.tif	
source=Inventor ASN of 09-325469#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Kaler, Martyn S. Lovell, Robert S. Wahbe, William J. Ferguson and Oliver J. Sharp (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 22222 NE 28th Place, Redmond, WA 98053, 1400 Hubbell Place, Unit 1506, Scattle, WA 98053, 715 McGilvra Boulevard East, Seattle, WA 98112, 6202 155th Place SE. Bellevue, WA 98006 and 2124 Broadway. Suite 288, New York, NY 10023 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING PERFORMANCE OF DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed June 3, 1999 and assigned serial number 09/325,469;

WHEREAS, <u>Microsoft Corporation</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of <u>Washington</u> having a place of business at <u>One Microsoft Way</u>, <u>Redmond</u>, <u>WA</u> <u>98052-6399</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virture of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0063 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0369

98101

Docket No.: 777.293US1 Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of August, 1999. Christopher G. Kaler STATE OF <u>MENingTon</u>)ss. COUNTY OF <u>Hing</u>) On this <u>M</u> day of <u>MUME</u>, 1999 before me personally appeared <u>Christopher G</u>. Kaler to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein's [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this A day of Allnub, 1999. Martyn S. fovell STATE OF COUNTY OF On this May of August, 1999 before me personally appeared Martyn S. Lovell to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set Herrel Woods gree Notary Public [SEAL]

> PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0064 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0370

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of August, 1999.
Robert Walke Robert S. Wahbe
STATE OF <u>HING</u> Ss. COUNTY OF <u>HING</u>)
COUNTY OF HINGE)
On this M day of August, 1999 before me personally appeared Robert S. Wahbe to
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she cute acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth, ONON STATE
[SEAL]
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of Mayer, 1999.
William J. Forguson
STATE OF WA (William J. Ferguson) STATE OF WA (State of WA (State of State o
COUNTY OF Wig)
On this 24 day of <u>Mgust</u> , 1999 before me personally appeared <u>William J. Ferguson</u>
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Mehnde Chises
DIESE Notary Public



*

PATENT REEL: 010262 ERAME: 0065 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0371

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _____, 1999.

Oliver J. Sharp

STATE OF _____) _____)ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______day of _______, 1999 before me personally appeared <u>Oliver J. Sharp</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0066 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0372

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Kaler, Martyn S. Lovell, Robert S. Wahbe, William J. Ferguson and Oliver J. Sharp (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 22222 NE 28th Place, Redmond, WA 98053, 1400 Hubbell Place, Unit 1506, Seattle, WA 98053, 715 McGilvra Boulevard East. Seattle, WA 98112, 6202 155th Place SE, Bellevue, WA 98006 and 2124 Broadway, Suite 288, New York, NY 10023 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING PERFORMANCE OF DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed June 3, 1999 and assigned serial number 09/325,469;

WHEREAS, <u>Microsoft Corporation</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of <u>Washington</u> having a place of business at <u>One Microsoft Way</u>, <u>Redmond</u>, <u>WA</u> <u>98052-6399</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions. reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virture of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0067 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0373

Christopher G. Kaler et al. Page 4 of 4 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING PERFORMANCE OF DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of September, 1999.

Olive Sherp

STATE OF <u>New York</u>))ss. COUNTY OF <u>New York</u>)

On this 10 day of Alger, 1999 before me personally appeared Oliver J. Sharp to

me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

N

Notary Public

EVETTE FERNANDEZ Notary Public State of New York No. 24-5068456 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000-

> PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0068 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0374

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 1999.

Christopher G. Kaler

STATE OF _____))ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of ______, 1999 before me personally appeared <u>Christopher G</u>, <u>Kaler</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 1999.

Martyn S. Lovell

STATE OF _____) SS. COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of ______, 1999 before me personally appeared <u>Martyn S. Lovell</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0069 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 777.293US1 Applicant: Christopher G. Kaler et al. Page 3 of 4 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING PERFORMANCE OF DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM Invention: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 1999. Robert S. Wahbe STATE OF ____))ss. COUNTY OF _____) On this _____ day of ______, 1999 before me personally appeared Robert S. Wahbe_to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 1999. William J. Ferguson) STATE OF)ss. COUNTY OF _____) On this ____ day of _____, 1999 before me personally appeared William J. Ferguson

to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0070 PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 04/13/2016